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Appendix A 

NATIONAL DIRECTORS 

National Operations Director (Contact for all interpretation of the Rules): 

Will Freeman 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
1000 Maine Ave SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
(202) 626-6427 
will.freeman@fr.com  
 
National Writing Director (Contact for all feedback on the Problem): 

Alex Pechette 
Fish & Richardson P.C. 
One Marina Park Drive 
Boston, MA 02210-1878 
(617) 956-6914  
pechette@fr.com  
 

REGIONAL DIRECTORS 

Northeastern Region 

(Example States: Maine, Vermont, New Hampshire, Massachusetts, Rhode Island, Connecticut. 
New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Delaware) 

 
Michael Greene 
Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. 
Federal Reserve Building 
600 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
(617) 646-8189 
michael.greene@wolfgreenfield.com  

Midwestern Region 

(Example States: Illinois, North Dakota, South Dakota, Minnesota, Wisconsin, Michigan, 
Indiana, Iowa, Nebraska, Ohio) 

 
Erik Halverson 
K&L Gates 
70 West Madison Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 807-4240 
erik.halverson@klgates.com 
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Southern Region 

(Example States: Texas, Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Arizona, Colorado, 
Kansas, Missouri, Mississippi) 

 
Sparkle T. Ellison    Thomas Landers 
Boulware & Valoir    Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
2603 Augusta Dr, Suite 1350   1111 Louisiana Street 
Houston, TX 77057    44th Floor 
(832)-369-7851    Houston, TX 77002-5200 
Sellison@boulwarevaloir.com   713.250.2137 
      twlanders@akingump.com  
  
Western Region 

(Example States: California, Oregon, Washington, Alaska, Hawaii, Montana, Idaho, Nevada, 
Utah, Wyoming) 

 
Albert (Al) Rugo    Christopher (Chris) Jeu 
Morrison & Foerster LLP   P.O. Box 26781 
755 Page Mill Road    Albuquerque, NM 87125 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1018   415. 577.0242 
650-813-6476     christopherjeu@gmail.com  
arugo@mofo.com 
  

Southeastern Region 

(Example States: Florida, Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Maryland, West Virginia, 
Virginia, Kentucky, Tennessee, Alabama,  Dist. of Columbia) 

 
Pharan Evans 
Miller & Martin 
1180 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 2100 
Atlanta, Georgia  30309 
404.962.6421 
pharan.evans@millermartin.com 

 

 


